CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT Skyline Community Recreation Group March 24, 2022 MINUTES

Meeting Location:

The regular meeting of the Skyline Community Recreation Group met in the Skyline Hills Recreation Center meeting room at 6pm on Thursday, March 24, 2022.

Members Present:	City Staff:
Tammy Smith	Ron Agustin, Area Manager II
Rachel Patton	Latricia Williams, Center Director II
Kevin Brown	
Monica Irby	
Kim Coons	
MEMBERS ABSENT:	COMMUNITY PARTICIPANTS:
Tracy E. Thompson	Roxasane Legere
Barbara Ruffin	Aaron Majors

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 6:12 p.m. by Secretary, Tammy Smith.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

It was moved/seconded by (Brown/Coons) to approve minutes for February 2020. The motion carried unanimously 4-0-0.

REQUEST FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACES ON THE CONSENT AGENDA: None

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCES: None

<u>**RECREATION CENTER FUND UPDATE</u>**: Ron Agustin reported the Budget to Actuals Report, Period 8 (February 2022)</u>

NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT: None

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS: None

CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT No report.

CITY STAFF REPORTS

Area Manager II: Ron Agustin introduced himself and reported the following:

- Office Wilson Park received 100 cubic tons of playground wood chips to comply with safety standards.
- Maintenance staff is currently understaffed due to vacancies. There is a total of 4 active GMWs for both Paradise Hills and Skyline area.
- An active gopher abatement plan was put in place a few weeks ago to treat the gopher infestation at Keiller, Lomita and Officer Wilson Park- PERC machine is scheduled every Thursdays to treat active mounds.
- Staff have solicited quotes to resurface outdoor basketball courts at Skyline Hills Community Park.
- Plans will be underway in the near future to resurface the back-parking lot at Skyline.

Center Director II: Latricia Williams reported on the following:

- The youth basketball league held at Skyline Recreation Center
- Upcoming youth soccer registration
- Spring Egg Hunt event schedule on April 16, 2022 from 10:00-12:00 PM at Skyline Hills Community Park

INFORMATION ITEMS: None

ACTION ITEMS

101. Dedication of the Skyline Hills playground in honor of Robert Haynes- Tabled

WORKSHOP ITEMS: None

ADJOURNMENT: Meeting was adjourned at 7:03 p.m.

<u>NEXT MEETING:</u> The next Skyline Community Recreation Group meeting will be held at 6:00pm on Thursday, May 26, 2022 in the Skyline Hills Recreation Center.

Submitted by: _____ Latricia Williams Center Director II Reviewed by: _____ Ron Agustin Area Manager II